504257789 03/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4304469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULINE GALLIOU	01/24/2017
PIERRE DUFRESNE	01/27/2017
MATHIEU BAFFERT	01/24/2017
FABIEN LABOULFIE	02/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EURECAT S.A.
Street Address:	ZI JEAN JAURES, 121 AVENUE MARIE CURIE
City:	LA VOULTE-SUR-RHONE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	07800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15392176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213442.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET A. HRIVNAK
SIGNATURE:	/BRET A. HRIVNAK, U.S. REG. NO. 54714/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=21344200002-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=21344200002-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504257789 REEL: 041475 FRAME: 0362



Practitioner's Docket No.: 213442.00002

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Pauline GALLIOU Le Bousquet 07800 Saint Laurent du Pape FRANCE

Nationality: French

Pierre DUFRESNE 23 route de Crest 26400 Aouste sur Sye FRANCE

Nationality: French

Mathieu BAFFER'T 9 rue Jacques Monod 07500 Guilherand Granges FRANCE

Nationality: French

Fabien LABOULFIE
34 chemin du thon Appartement 303
26000 Valence
FRANCE

Nationality: French

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

EURECAT S.A.
ZI Jean Jaures
121 Avenue Marie Curie
07800 La Voulte-sur-Rhone
FRANCE

State or Country of Formation: France

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

9033346.1

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR LIMITING THE EMISSIONS OF GASES FROM POROUS PARTICLES

and which is found in <u>U.S. Application No. 15/392.176</u> filed on <u>December 28, 2016</u>, and French Patent Application No. 1563367 filed on December 28, 2015, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys at Hahn Loeser + Parks, LLP, of 200 Public Square, Suite 2800, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 20 17.	We	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	scai	this		day	of
Date:	Ju 24,	2014			Signati) ire o	(Pa)	All ine G	ALL	IOU			
Date:	Jan Ir	(Zod Y			Signati	ire o	\ \delta \constant f Pier	"C re DI	/ ifre	n //m BNE	<u>. </u>		
Date:					Signati		6/ <u>/</u> 2 r Mau		BAFF	ERT			
Date:	Feb 06	, 2017			Signatı		· /	.) %-					******

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2

9033346.1